Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karl Weinberger	05/29/2008
Rudolf Eckenstein	06/09/2008
Rene Hermann	05/30/2008
Luc Bonnard	06/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENTIO AG
Street Address:	Seestrasse 55
City:	Hergiswil NW
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12139888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-874-1100

Email: radde@fraser-ip.com Correspondent Name: William J. Clemens Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-17384

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Clemens

Total Attachments: 2

source=17384 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 021391 FRAME: 0693

PATENT 500621464

source=17384 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021391 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, KARL WEINBERGER, of Ahornweg 17, CH-6405 Immensee, Switzerland, RUDOLF ECKENSTEIN, of Bahnmatt 27, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland, RENÉ HERMANN, of Vorderrainstrasse 17, CH-6005 Luzern, Switzerland, and LUC BONNARD, of Ziegelweg 12, CH-6052 Hergiswil, Switzerland, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto INVENTIO AG, having offices at Seestrasse 55, CH-6052 Hergiswil NW, Switzerland, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a METHOD AND ELEVATOR DRIVE WITH A BRAKE DEVICE described in the United States Patent Application executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said INVENTIO AG, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se	t my hand on <u>29. May</u> , 2008.
\wedge	Munus
Karl W	einberger, Ahornweg 17,
CH-64	55 Immensee, Switzerland

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on 9 June 2008, 2008.

Rudolf Eckenstein, Bahnmatt 27,

CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland

17384

1

PATENT REEL: 021391 FRAME: 0695

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on 30, Hay, 2008.
Peue Hermany
René Hermann, Vorderrainstrasse 17,
CH-6005 Luzern, Switzerland
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on June 5, , 2008.
h.) (ceed)
Luc Bonnard, Ziegelweg 12,

CH-6052 Hergiswil, Switzerland

17384

RECORDED: 08/14/2008

2

PATENT REEL: 021391 FRAME: 0696